interest rates increased during the quarter

MSR Value (bps) Rate/Term Refinance Opportunity

Note: Refinance opportunity based on loan level pricing. Rate/term refinance opportunity for eligible customers with minimum savings of $100/month is equivalent to a minimum

payback of 3.9 years and a weighted average payback of 2.1 years.

• The population of customers who could save money through pure rate

and term refinancing declined in the quarter, consistent with higher

mortgage rates, but the number of customers with equity in their homes

increased significantly, given the strong run-up in home prices

9 |

Pretax MSR

Mark⁽¹⁾ ($ mm’s)

TBV/share

Impact⁽²⁾

Originations EBT - - - - -

Servicing EBT
- - - - -

+$332

MR. COOPER’S BALANCED BUSINESS MODEL

($227)+$197+$402 ($333)

+$3.41 ($2.33)+$2.02+$4.13 ($3.42)

+50 bps Bear Steepener Bear Flattener Bull Flattener -50 bps

Interest rate

scenario

+50 bps parallel interest

rate shock

2-yr +20 bps

10-yr +80 bps

2-year +100 bps

10-year +60 bps

2-year -20 bps

10-year -40 bps

-50 bps parallel interest

rate shock

⁽¹⁾ MSR mark net of excess spread and hedging, based on MSR asset as of 12/31/2021. Interest rate sensitivity as of 2/4/2022.

⁽²⁾ Per share data fully tax-effected at 24.2% tax rate with outstanding shares of 73.8 million as of 12/31/2021.

10 |

$253

$20

$435

$362

$213
$182

4Q'20 1Q'21 2Q'21 3Q'21 4Q'21

10.9 11.4 10.5 9.8 9.0

13.6 13.7
11.7

10.1
8.2

$24.5 $25.1

$22.2
$19.9

$17.2

4Q'20 1Q'21 2Q'21 3Q'21 4Q'21

STRONG DTC EXECUTION DRIVES MARGIN UPSIDE

Correspondent

(-19%)

Direct-to-

Consumer (-8%)

Funded Volume ($ bn’s)

Originations Margin⁽¹⁾

1.86%

1.63% 1.36%

1.27%

1.41%

4Q'20 1Q'21 2Q'21 3Q'21 4Q'21

Originations Pretax Operating Income⁽¹⁾ ($ mm’s)

⁽¹⁾ Please see appendix for reconciliations of non-GAAP items

⁽²⁾ Excludes $20 million in revenues related to the adverse fee removal

• Funded volume was down to $17.2 billion, reflecting sequential declines of

8% in DTC and 19% in correspondent

• Pull through adjusted lock volume was down to $14.7 billion, reflecting

sequential declines of 12% in DTC and 39% in correspondent

Adverse fee

removal

⁽²⁾

Total Originations

(-14%)

11 |

35% 37%
42% 40% 43%

49%

4Q'20 1Q'21 2Q'21 3Q'21 4Q'21 Jan'22

4Q'20 1Q'21 2Q'21 3Q'21 4Q'21 Jan'22